



**NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH**

Prague 10, 48 Šrobárova  
Czech Republic

On the basis of expert assessment  
the Centre of Public Health Laboratories SZU 1393/2010

**Certificate**

No.: 10 0015

for the following article(s):

Raschel bag, Raschel net, Fix net, Tubular netting from  
100% polyethylene tapes  
for packing of potatoes and vegetables

**Manufacturer:**

JUTA a.s., Dukelská 417, Dvůr Králové nad Labem,  
544 15, Czech Republic

it complies to:

the results of the overall migration test  
made in simulant A, 24 hours at 40°C, comply with EC Directives  
2002/72/EC with amendments, 82/711/EEC  
85/572/EEC, 93/8/EEC and 97/48/EC)



Ing. J. Sosnovcová

Head of National Reference Laboratory  
for Food Contact Materials

Ing. K. Vrbík

Head of Unit for Chemical Safety Products

Ref. No.: 2055/2010

Place and date of issue: Prague, September 23, 2010  
This certificate is valid two years from date of issue.